

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5942-5943/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 07/06/2013 in CRLP No.208/2012,CRLP No.216/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

AJAY TEWARI ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay, seeking permission to bring on record additional documents and documents subsequent to the passing of the impugned order and office report)

Date: 02/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOIFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Arunabh Chowdhury,Adv.  
Mr. Vaibhav Tomar,Adv.  
Mr. Karma Dorjee,Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Pratap,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of all proceedings in Special Case No. 19/2012 arising out of Vigilance Case P.S. No.2/2004 pending before Court of the Special Judge, Guwahati, Assam.  
Tag with SLP(Crl.)No.5047 of 2013.[Madhu Bala]  
Sr.PA[Savita Sainani]  
Court Master